
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4579
ANSWERED ON:11.08.2014
INCREASE IN REVENUE OF TELECOM SERVICE PROVIDERS
Thota Shri Narasimham

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the telecom services providers have recorded any increase in their gross revenue in the Octoberâ€” December quarter of 2013; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY & LAW AND JUSTICE (SHRI RAVI SHANKAR
PRASAD)

(a) Yes Madam, the data published by the Telecom Regulatory Authority of India indicates that the revenue of 39 Telecom Services Providers increased and revenue of 22 Telecom Services Providers decreased in October-December quarter 2013 over the previous quarters.

(b) Details are enclosed at Annexure-I & Annexure-II.
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